
25 Koinonia JULY/AUGUST 2024

LITURGICAL CALENDAR - JULY/AUGUST

JULY 
 

Sunday, July 7:  2nd Sunday of Matthew:   
Orthros: 8:30 am Divine Liturgy: 9:45 am 

 
Sunday, July 14:  Sunday of the Holy Fathers of the 4th Ecumenical Council: 

Orthros: 8:30 am. Divine Liturgy: 9:45 am 
 
Saturday, July 20:  Glorious Prophet Elias: Divine Liturgy: 9:00 am 
 
Sunday, July 21:  4th Sunday of Matthew: 

Orthros: 8:30 am Divine Liturgy: 9:45 am 
 
Monday, July 22:  Sts. Magdalene the Myrrhbearer and Markella of Chios:  
    Divine Liturgy: 9:00 am 
 
Friday, July 26:  Paraskevi the Righteous Martyr of Rome: Divine Liturgy: 9:00 am 
 
Saturday, July 27:  Panteleimon the Great Martyr & Healer: Divine Liturgy: 9:00 am 

 
Sunday, July 28:  5th Sunday of Matthew: Irene the Righteous of Chrysovalantou: 
    Orthros: 8:30 am Divine Liturgy: 9:45 am 
 

AUGUST 
 

Thursday, August 1: Service of the Small Paraklesis to the Most-holy Theotokos, 7pm 
 
Friday, August 2:  Service of the Great Paraklesis to the Most-holy Theotokos, 7pm 
 
Sunday, August 4:  6th Sunday of Matthew:  
    Orthros: 8:30 am Divine Liturgy: 9:45 am 
    Service of the Great Paraklesis to the Most-holy Theotokos, 7pm 
 
Monday, August 5: Transfiguration of our Lord and Savior Jesus Christ: 

Great Vespers Service, 7pm 
 
Tuesday, August 6: Transfiguration of our Lord and Savior Jesus Christ: 

Orthros: 8:30 am Divine Liturgy: 9:30 am 
    Service of the Great Paraklesis to the Most-holy Theotokos, 7pm 
Wednesday, August 7: Service of the Small Paraklesis to the Most-holy Theotokos, 7pm 
Thursday, August 8: Service of the Great Paraklesis to the Most-holy Theotokos, 7pm 
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Friday, August 9:  Service of the Small Paraklesis to the Most-holy Theotokos, 7pm 
 
Sunday, August 11: 7th Sunday of Matthew:  
    Orthros: 8:30 am Divine Liturgy: 9:45 am 
    Service of the Great Paraklesis to the Most-holy Theotokos, 7pm 
 
Monday, August 12: Service of the Small Paraklesis to the Most-holy Theotokos, 7pm 
 
Tuesday, August 13: Service of the Great Paraklesis to the Most-holy Theotokos, 7pm 

 
The Dormition of our Most Holy Lady the Theotokos and Ever Virgin Mary 

 
Wednesday, August 14: Great Vespers Service: 7 p.m. 
 
Thursday, August 15: Orthros: 8:30 am Divine Liturgy: 9:30 am 
 
Sunday, August 18: 8th Sunday of Matthew:  
    Orthros: 8:30 am Divine Liturgy: 9:45 am 
 
Friday, August 23: Apodosis of the Dormition of our Most Holy Lady the Theotokos 

and Ever Virgin Mary, Orthros: 8:30 am Divine Liturgy: 9:15 am 
 
Sunday, August 25: 9th Sunday of Matthew:  
    Orthros: 8:30 am Divine Liturgy: 9:45 am 
 
Tuesday, August 27: Saint Phanourios the Great Martyr & Newly Appeared of Rhodes: 
    Divine Liturgy and the Blessing of Phanouropites: 9:00 a.m 
 
Thursday, August 29: Beheading of the Holy and Glorious Prophet, Forerunner and 

Baptist John, Divine Liturgy: 9:00 am 




